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SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
CONVEYING PARTY DATA
Name Formerly Execution Date Entity Type
Heritage Landscape Supply 07/09/2020 Corporation: DELAWARE
Group, Inc.
RECEIVING PARTY DATA
Name: SRS Distribution Inc.
Street Address: 7440 S. Hwy 121
City: McKinney
State/Country: TEXAS
Postal Code: 75070
Entity Type: Corporation: DELAWARE
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11
Property Type Number Word Mark
Registration Number: |5849554 SPRINKLER WAREHOUSE
Registration Number: | 3730540 SPRINKLER WAREHOUSE
Registration Number: |4291078 THE DO-IT-YOURSELF SPRINKLER STORE! <
Registration Number: |4255519 THE DO-IT-YOURSELF SPRINKLER STORE! §
Registration Number: |4262235 SW §
Registration Number: |4128839 SW e
Registration Number: |4238844 GATOR POINTS S
Registration Number: |4238843 GATOR ZONE &
Registration Number: |4343185 YELLOW JACKET %
Registration Number: |3612203
Registration Number: |3741674 SPRINKLER WAREHOUSE
CORRESPONDENCE DATA
Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:
Email:

Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1:

2148558000
chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com
Linda M. Merritt
2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

900653361
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Address Line 2: Norton Rose Fulbright US LLP

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201-7932
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1000234757
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Chris Andersen
SIGNATURE: /chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED: 11/01/2021

Total Attachments: 6

source=Sprinkler Warehouse Heritage to SRS 7920#page1.tif
source=Sprinkler Warehouse Heritage to SRS 7920#page?2.tif
source=Sprinkler Warehouse Heritage to SRS 7920#page3.tif
source=Sprinkler Warehouse Heritage to SRS 7920#page4.tif
source=Sprinkler Warehouse Heritage to SRS 7920#page5.tif
source=Sprinkler Warehouse Heritage to SRS 7920#page6.tif
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TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into by Heritage Landscape Supply Group, Inc. a Delaware
corporation (“Assigno™), as assignor, and SRS Disiribution Inc., a Delaware corporation {“Assignee”}, as assignes,
with reference fo the following facts and circumstances.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the irademarks and service marks shown on the sttached Exhibit A
used for distribution of landscaping and frrigation products and services (the “Trademarks™).

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and 1o the Trademarks and related
righis,

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is bereby
acknowledged, Assignor does bereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in
and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as the
entire right, title and interest in and to all registrations of the Trademarks heretofore granted or applied for now or
in the futare, any and all common law rights (o the Trademarks, and any and all claims and demands it may have
cither at Jaw or in equity arising out of any past infringements of the Trademarks.

In testimony whereof, Assignor and Assignes have caused fhds Trademark Assignment to be executed by
doly authorized officer on the date hereof.

ASSIGNOR:

HERITAGK LANDSCAPE SUPPLY GROUP,

ING,
B_‘Y" N ‘ FORF N
Nagh: John & Davis
Title:  Viee Fresident and Secretary
Date g '
ASSIGNEE:
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EXHIBIT A
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Updated 5/29/20

SPRINKLER
WAREHOUSE

035, On-line retail store services
featuring irrigation systems, parts,
and accessories; On-line wholesale
store services featuring irrigation
systems, parts, and accessories;
Wholesale and retail store services
featuring irrigation systems, parts,
and accessories

1/16/19

88263657

9/3/19

5849554

9/3/25

9/3/29

REGISTERED

THE DO-IT-YOURSELF
SPRINKLER STORE!

037, Educational and entertainment
services, namely, providing a
website featuring online non-
downloadable videos in the field of
installation, repair and maintenance
of irrigation and sprinkler systems
and landscape and outdoor lighting;

038, Educational and entertainment
services, namely, providing online
forums for the transmission of
messages among computer users in
the fields of irrigation and sprinkler
systems and landscape and outdoor
lighting;

041, Educational and entertainment

12/28/11

85504819

2/19/13

4291078

2/19/23

REGISTERED
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services, namely, providing a
website featuring online tutorials
and blogs in the fields of irrigation
and sprinkler systems and
landscape and outdoor lighting

SW (+Gator Design)

037, Educational and entertainment
services, namely, providing a
website featuring online non-
downloadable videos in the field of
installation, repair and maintenance
of irrigation and sprinkler systems
and landscape and outdoor lighting;

038, Educational and entertainment
services, namely, providing online
forums for the transmission of
messages among computer users in
the fields of irrigation and sprinkler
systems and landscape and outdoor
lighting;

041, Educational and entertainment
services, namely, providing a
website featuring online tutorials
and blogs in the fields of irrigation
and sprinkler systems and
landscape and outdoor lighting

97711

85416591

12/18/112

4262235

12/18/22

REGISTERED

THE DO-IT-YOURSELF
SPRINKLER STORE!

035, On-line retail store services
featuring irrigation systems, parts,
and accessories, outdoor lighting,
lawn and garden supplies, and how-
to books and DVDs on irrigation

12/28/11

85504815

12/4/12

4255519

12/4/22

REGISTERED
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GATOR POINTS

035, Arranging and conducting
incentive reward programs to
promote the sale of irrigation
systems, parts, and accessories,
outdoor lighting, lawn and garden
supplies, and how-to books and
DVDs on irrigation

8/15/11

85398409

11/6/12

4238844

11/6/22

REGISTERED

GATOR ZONE

035, Arranging and conducting
incentive reward programs to
promote the sale of irrigation
systems, parts, and accessories,
outdoor lighting, lawn and garden
supplies, and how-to books and
DVDs on irrigation

8/15/11

85398402

11/6/12

4238843

11/6/22

REGISTERED

SW (+Gator Design)

009, Magnets

035, On-line retail store services
featuring irrigation systems, parts,
and accessories, outdoor lighting,
lawn and garden supplies, and how-
to books and DVDs on irrigation

97711

85417006

41712

4128839

417122

REGISTERED

YELLOW JACKET

011, Repair kit for a pressure
vacuum breaker backflow device
that is part of a residential or
commercial irrigation system,
comprising a plastic bonnet, plastic
poppet, plastic o-ring for bonnet,
spring for poppet, and a nut.

8/15/11

85398415

5/28/13

4343185

5/28/23

REGISTERED
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035, On-line retail store services 9/22/08 4/28/09 4/28/29 REGISTERED
featuring irrigation systems, parts,
and accessories 77575797 3612203
SPRINKLER 035, On-line retail store services 9/4/08 12/29/09 12/29/29 REGISTERED
WAREHOUSE featuring irrigation systems, parts,
and accessories 77562382 3730540
SPRINKLER 035, On-line retail store services 9/4/08 1/26/10 1/26/30 REGISTERED
WAREHOUSE (Stylized) | featuring irrigation systems, parts,
and accessories 77562365 3741674
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