## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM684877

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Heritage Landscape Supply Group, Inc.		07/09/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SRS Distribution Inc.
Street Address:	7440 S. Hwy 121
City:	McKinney
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	75070
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5849554	SPRINKLER WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	3730540	SPRINKLER WAREHOUSE
Registration Number:	4291078	THE DO-IT-YOURSELF SPRINKLER STORE!
Registration Number:	4255519	THE DO-IT-YOURSELF SPRINKLER STORE!
Registration Number:	4262235	SW
Registration Number:	4128839	SW
Registration Number:	4238844	GATOR POINTS
Registration Number:	4238843	GATOR ZONE
Registration Number:	4343185	YELLOW JACKET
Registration Number:	3612203	
Registration Number:	3741674	SPRINKLER WAREHOUSE

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900653361

Fax Number: 2148558200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2148558000

chris.andersen@nortonrosefulbright.com Email:

**Correspondent Name:** Linda M. Merritt

Address Line 1: 2200 Ross Avenue, Suite 3600

	ton Rose Fulbright US LLP as, TEXAS 75201-7932
ATTORNEY DOOKET NUMBER.	1000004757
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1000234757
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Chris Andersen
SIGNATURE:	/chris andersen/
DATE SIGNED:	11/01/2021
Total Attachments: 6	
source=Sprinkler Warehouse Heritage	to SRS 7920#page1.tif
source=Sprinkler Warehouse Heritage	to SRS 7920#page2.tif
source=Sprinkler Warehouse Heritage	to SRS 7920#page3.tif
source=Sprinkler Warehouse Heritage	to SRS 7920#page4.tif
source=Sprinkler Warehouse Heritage	to SRS 7920#page5.tif
1	

source=Sprinkler Warehouse Heritage to SRS 7920#page6.tif

#### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is entered into by Heritage Landscape Supply Group, Inc. a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), as assignor, and SRS Distribution Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee"), as assignee, with reference to the following facts and circumstances.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks and service marks shown on the attached Exhibit A used for distribution of landscaping and irrigation products and services (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to acquire all right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and related rights.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged. Assignor does hereby assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title and interest of Assignor in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, as well as the entire right, title and interest in and to all registrations of the Trademarks heretofore granted or applied for now or in the future, any and all common law rights to the Trademarks, and any and all claims and demands it may have either at law or in equity arising out of any past infringements of the Trademarks.

In testimony whereof, Assignor and Assignee have caused this Trademark Assignment to be executed by duly authorized officer on the date hereof.

ASSIGNOR:

HERITAGE LANDSCAPE SUPPLY GROUP, INC.

By:

Nause: John S. Davis

Title: Vice President and Secretary

Date 7/9/262

ASSIGNEE:

SRS DISTRIBUTION INC.

輕

By:

Name: John S. Davis

Title: Executive Vice President, Secretary

7/9/2020

Date

# EXHIBIT A

	TRADEI	TRADEMARK PORTFOLIO	OLIO	7 2 2	<b>*</b>	
Mark	Class/Goods	App Date App No	Reg Date Reg No	Sec. 8 & 15 due [U.S.]	Renewal due date (renewal due every 10 years)	STATUS
	Sprinkl	Sprinkler Warehouse, Inc	, Inc.			
	UN	UNITED STATES	-			
SPRINKLER WAREHOUSE	035, On-line retail store services featuring irrigation systems, parts, and accessories; On-line wholesale store services featuring irrigation	1/16/19 88263657	9/3/19 5849554	9/3/25	9/3/29	REGISTERED
	systems, parts, and accessories; Wholesale and retail store services featuring irrigation systems, parts, and accessories					
THE DO-IT-YOURSELF SPRINKLER STORE!	037, Educational and entertainment services, namely, providing a	12/28/11	2/19/13		2/19/23	REGISTERED
	website featuring online non- downloadable videos in the field of installation, repair and maintenance of irrigation and sprinkler systems	85504819	4291078			
	038, Educational and entertainment services, namely, providing online forums for the transmission of					
	messages among computer users in the fields of irrigation and sprinkler systems and landscape and outdoor					
	lighting;					
	יין, במסמנוסוומו מווש כוונכו נמווווווכוונ					

Updated 5/29/20

	TRADEN	TRADEMARK PORTFOLIO	OLIO			
Wark	Class/Goods	App. Date App. No	Reg Date Reg No	Sec. 8&	Renewal due date (renewal due every 10	STATUS
	services, namely, providing a website featuring online tutorials and blogs in the fields of irrigation and sprinkler systems and landscape and outdoor lighting					
SW (+Gator Design)	037, Educational and entertainment	9/7/11	12/18/12		12/18/22	REGISTERED
	website featuring online non- downloadable videos in the field of	85416591	4262235			
	installation, repair and maintenance of irrigation and sprinkler systems and landscape and outdoor lighting;					
	038, Educational and entertainment services, namely, providing online					
	messages among computer users in the fields of irrigation and sprinkler					
	systems and landscape and outdoor lighting;					
	041, Educational and entertainment services, namely, providing a					
	and blogs in the fields of irrigation					
	and sprinkler systems and landscape and outdoor lighting					
THE DO-IT-YOURSELF SPRINKLER STORE!	035, On-line retail store services featuring irrigation systems, parts,	12/28/11	12/4/12		12/4/22	REGISTERED
	and accessories, outdoor lighting, lawn and garden supplies, and how-	85504815	4255519			
	to books and DVDs on inigation					

	TRADEN	TRADEMARK PORTFOLIO	OLIO			
Mark	Class/Goods	App Date App No.	Reg Date Reg No	Sec 8 & 15 due [U.S.]	Renewal due date (renewal due every 10 waars)	STATUS
GATOR POINTS	035, Arranging and conducting	8/15/11	11/6/12		11/6/22	REGISTERED
	promote the sale of irrigation	85398409	4238844			
	systems, parts, and accessories, outdoor lighting, lawn and garden supplies, and how-to books and DVDs on irrigation					
GATOR ZONE	035, Arranging and conducting incentive reward programs to	8/15/11	11/6/12		11/6/22	REGISTERED
	systems, parts, and accessories, outdoor lighting, lawn and garden supplies, and how-to books and DVDs on irrigation	85398402	4238843			
SW (+Gator Design)	009, Magnets	9/7/11	4/17/12		4/17/22	REGISTERED
	035, On-line retail store services featuring irrigation systems, parts, and accessories, outdoor lighting, lawn and garden supplies, and howto books and DVDs on irrigation	85417006	4128839			
YELLOW JACKET	011. Repair kit for a pressure	8/15/11	5/28/13		5/28/23	REGISTERED
	vacuum breaker backflow device	<u> </u>	9		0,10,10	
	commercial irrigation system,	85398415	4343185			
	comprising a plastic bonnet, plastic poppet, plastic o-ring for bonnet, spring for poppet, and a nut					

**RECORDED: 11/01/2021** 

	TRADEI	TRADEMARK PORTFOLIO	OLIO:			
Mark	Class/Goods	App Date App No	Reg Date Reg No	Sec. 8 & 115 due IU S I	Renewal due date (renewal due every 10	STATUS
Sprinkler Design	035, On-line retail store services featuring irrigation systems, parts,	9/22/08	4/28/09		4/28/29	REGISTERED
	and accessories	77575797	3612203			
SPRINKLER	035, On-line retail store services	9/4/08	12/29/09		12/29/29	REGISTERED
	and accessories	77562382	3730540			
SPRINKLER WAREHOUSE (Stylized)	035, On-line retail store services featuring irrigation systems, parts,	9/4/08	1/26/10		1/26/30	REGISTERED
,	and accessories	77562365	3741674			